rev 01.14.03
America’s (USA): 1-888-41-ASTEC Europe (UK): 44 (1384) 842-211 Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662100
Special Features
Electrical Specs
• Medical safety approvals
• Active power factor correction
• IEC EN61000-3-2 compliance
• Wide Range Adjustable output

Facsimile: 760-930-0698
101www.astec.com
Ordering Information
ASIA
Units 2111-2116, Level 21
Tower1, Metroplaza
223, Hing Fong Road
Fwai Fong, New Territories
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
Model Output Minimum Maximum Load with Maximum Load with Peak Regulation2 Ripple
Number Voltage Load Convection Cooling 30 CFM Forced Air Load P/P(PARD)3
LPS172-M 5 V (2.5-6V) 0 A 22 A 35 A 38 A ±2% 50 mV
LPS173-M 12 V (6-12 V) 0 A 9.1 A 15 A 16.5 A ±2% 120 mV
LPS174-M 15 V (12-24 V) 0 A 7.3 A 12 A 13.2 A ±2% <1%
LPS175-M 24 V (24-54 V) 0 A 4.5 A 7.5 A 8.2 A ±2% <1%
1. Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25°C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. Remote inhibit resets OVP latch